OUR COFFEE

The Shed Blend is sweet, rich and creamy. A duet
of Colombia (60%) and Guatemala (40%) is roasted
to deliver flavours of Cacao, dried fruits and nougat.

Espresso 4.2
Macchiato, Piccolo 4.5
Flat White, Latte, Cappuccino, 4.6
Long Black
Mug 4.8
CHOCOLATE
A powerful chocolate with cocoa sourced from the
exclusive West African regions. A rich flavour with lovely
tones of berries, malt & vanilla.
Hot Chocolate 4.8
Mocha 5.5
Nutella Latte 6.2
Babyccino 2.5
CHAI
Chai Latte 55
Dirty Chai 6.2
Matcha 6.2
LOOSE LEAF TEA
English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Chamomile, Chai, 5.0
Peppermint, Green, Lemongrass & Ginger
EXTRAS
Decaf, Syrups, Extra Shot, Soy, Aimond, 0.7

Lactose Free Milk, Whipped Cream

MILKLAB

HAS M
Q?gﬁ )’8

q
&L %

theshed.

FOR THE KIDS

Kids under 12 only

Kids Breakfast 2151 KJ 10
White Toast, Egg & Hash

Kids Nuggets & Chips 3906 KJ 12
Kids Waffle 1371 KJ 10
Ice Cream & Maple

Kids Milkshakes 6
Choc, Strawberry, Vanilla, Caramel

Kids Fresh Juice 6.5

Orange & Pineapple
Watermelon, Orange & Apple

PLEASE ORDER & PAY
AT THE COUNTER

ALLERGEN INFO

All items are processed in an area that is exposed to dairy,
nuts, gluten, chilli, pork & eggs.

Please notify staff if you have any allergies, dietary
requirements or if you are pregnant.

A surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

THE SHED BELCONNEN
Westfield Belconnen
Benjamin Way, Belconnen ACT 2617

belconnen@theshedcafe.com.au

LET’S GET SOCIAL

Check in and tag us in your food snaps!

@THESHEDBELCONNEN

#THESHEDCAFE @THESHEDCAFEAUSTRALIA

THESHEDCAFE.COM.AU

gz8omg




BREAKFAST
Served all day
Bacon & Egg Burger or Bacon & Egg Wrap 12.9
2434KJ
Fried Egg, Bacon, Cheese & Tomato Relish.
Served on Soft Brioche Bun or Wrap
Add Hash Brown 3
Add Avocado 5
Add Grilled Haloumi Cheese 5
Eggs on Toast 2064 KJ 13.9
Choice of Sourdough (White/Wholemeal/Multigrain)
or White Cottage & Eggs (Poached, Fried or
Scrambled) with Roasted Tomato
Gluten-free bread 3
Toastie KJ 10
Ham & Cheese on White Sourdough
EXTRAS

Eggs (2), Mushrooms, Sauteed Spinach, 5

Bacon (2), Grilled Haloumi (2), Avocado

Chicken, Frankie Cheesy Sausage

Smoked Salmon 6

Change to Gluten-free Bread (1 slice) 1.5
Twisted Avo (V) 3080 KJ 199
Avocado, Greens, Apple, Cherry Tomato, Fetta
Cheese, Poached Egg, Mixed Nuts and Seeds
& Beetroot Hummus on Sourdough
Fritters Bowl (V) (GF) 3780 KJ 19.9
Homemade Sweetcorn Fritters, Haloumi Cheese,
Capsicum Relish, Kale, Lentil with Soft Poached Egg
Acai Bowl (V) (GF) (DF) 2838 KJ 199
Acai Berries, Banana & Coconut Water topped
Banana, Seasonal Fruits, Home-made Granola with
Chia Seeds and Coconut Flakes in a Coconut Bowl
Croissant French Toast (V) 4197 KJ 20.9
With Caramelised Apple, Passionfruit Curd, Berry
Compote, Maple Syrup, Mascarpone Cheese and
Biscoff Crumb
Smoked Salmon Bruschetta 3543 KJ 22.9
With Rocket, Cheese, Tomato, Spanish
Onion, Smoked Salmon and Creamy Chilli
Aioli on Croissant
Eggs Benedict on Brioche Bun
Choice of:
1. Bacon or Ham with Mushroom & Spinach 209
4720 KJ ’
2. Mushroom with Avocado & Spinach 209
4622 KJ '
3. Smoked Salmon with Avocado & Spinach 229
4012 KJ ’
The Shed Brekky 5907 KJ 239
Your Choice of Eggs and Sourdough with Bacon,
Frankie Cheesy Sausage, Roasted Tomato,
Sauteed Spinach & Mushrooms
Add Hash Brown 3
Add Avocado 5

LUNCH

From 11am

The Shed Caesar Salad 2214 KJ

Cos Lettuce, Crispy Maple Bacon, Caesar Parmesan
Fondue, Panko Crumbled Poached Egg

& Parmigiano-Reggiano

Add Grilled Chicken

Add Avocado

Poached Chicken Salad 3455 KJ

With Greens, Berry Compote, Apple & Seeds
and Home-made Granola

Chicken Open Melts 3988 KJ
With Basil Pesto Aioli, Semi-dried Tomato, Baby
Spinach & Cheese on Sourdough

Add Side Fries or Salad
Chicken Schnitzel Wrap 4184 KJ

With Home-made Schnitzel, Cheese, Greens,
Coleslaw, Chilli Aioili

Add Side Fries or Salad

Home-made Chicken Schnitzel 5103 KJ
Served with Fries and Salad

Add Gravy Sauce or Creamy Mushroom Sauce
Beer Battered Barramundi 5752 KJ

Served with Fries, Fresh Salad &
Home-made Tartare

Slow Cooked Steak Sandwich 6649 KJ
Slow cooked Smokey Steak, Caramelised Onions,
Swiss Cheese, Rocket, Honey Mustard Mayo on
Sourdough served with Fries

SHED BURGERS

All served with Fries on a Brioche Bun

17.9

17.9

16.5

5.5
16.5

5.5
219

219

239

Wagyu Beef 6540 KJ 229

Pickles, Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato Relish,
Spanish Onion & Aioli

Grilled Chicken 5829 KJ 219

With Bacon, Lettuce, Spanish Onion,
Cheese & Ranch Sauce

Falafel 4652 KJ 209

Falafel Pattie, Lettuce, Beetroot &
Garlic Tzatziki

Upgrade from Fries to Sweet Potato
Gravy Sauce / Mushroom Sauce
Garlic Aioli / Chilli Aioli / Tomato Relish

Hollandaise Sauce

Fries 4444 KJ

Sweet Potato Fries 4335 KJ

+2
+2
+1
+2

9.9

11.9

COLD DRINKS

Purezza Sparking Water
On tap

Milkshake
Chocolate, Strawberry, Banana, Vanilla
Caramel, Nutella

Iced Long Black
Iced Latte

Iced Chai

Iced Coffee
Iced Chocolate
Iced Dirty Chai
Iced Mocha
Iced Matcha

SMOOTHIES

Breakfast Buzz 2689 KJ
Fresh Banana, Home-Made Granola,
Ice Cream, Milk, Ice & Honey

Pea—Nut-Ella 3519 KJ
Peanut Butter, Nutella, Milk, Ice Cream & Ice

Mixed Berry 1723 KJ
Mixed Berries, Honey, Milk & Ice Cream

Mango 1808 KJ
Mango, Milk, Honey & Ice Cream

Acai & Banana 1159 KJ
Acai Berries, Banana & Coconut Water

10

10

10

10

12

6.5
7.5

8.5
8.5
8.5

COLD PRESSED FRESH JUICE

The Shed 862 KJ
Watermelon, Pineapple, Orange & Apple

Screwdriver 790 KJ
Orange, Pineapple, Lemon & Ginger

Cleanse Your Soul 843 KJ
Apple, Cucumber, Pear, Pineapple,
Lemon & Ginger

Sunrise 696 KJ
Watermelon, Pineapple, Lime & Strawberry

Design Your Own
Orange, Apple, Watermelon, Pineapple,
Lemon, Ginger, Cucumber, Pear, Lime

10

10

10

10

10



