#### **OUR COFFEE**

The Shed Blend is sweet, rich and creamy. A duet of Colombia (60%) and Guatemala (40%) is roasted to deliver flavours of Cacao, dried fruits and nougat.

Espresso	4.2
Macchiato, Piccolo	4.5
Flat White, Latte, Cappuccino, Long Black	4.6
Mug	4.8

#### CHOCOLATE

A powerful chocolate with cocoa sourced from the exclusive West African regions. A rich flavour with lovely tones of berries, malt & vanilla.

Hot Chocolate	4.8
Mocha	5.5
Nutella Latte	6.2
Babyccino	2.5

#### CHAI

Chai Latte	5.5
Dirty Chai	6.2
Matcha	6.2

#### **LOOSE LEAF TEA**

English Breakfast, Earl Grey, Chamomile, Chai, 5.0 Peppermint, Green, Lemongrass & Ginger

#### **EXTRAS**

Decaf, Syrups, Extra Shot, Soy, Almond, U.7 Lactose Free Milk, Whipped Cream

# **MILK**LAB



# FOR THE KIDS

Kids under 12 only

<b>Kids Breakfast</b> 2151 KJ White Toast, Egg & Hash	10
Kids Nuggets & Chips 3906 KJ	12
Kids Waffle 1371 KJ Ice Cream & Maple	10
Kids Milkshakes Choc, Strawberry, Vanilla, Caramel	6
Kids Fresh Juice Orange & Pineapple	6.5

Watermelon, Orange & Apple

# PLEASE ORDER & PAY AT THE COUNTER

#### **ALLERGEN INFO**

All items are processed in an area that is exposed to dairy, nuts, gluten, chilli, pork & eggs.

Please notify staff if you have any allergies, dietary requirements or if you are pregnant.

A surcharge of 10% applies on Public Holidays.

#### THE SHED BELCONNEN

Westfield Belconnen Benjamin Way, Belconnen ACT 2617

belconnen@theshedcafe.com.au

# LET'S GET SOCIAL

Check in and tag us in your food snaps!



@THESHEDBELCONNEN

#THESHEDCAFE @THESHEDCAFEAUSTRALIA

THESHEDCAFE.COM.AU



BELCONNEH

# **BREAKFAST**

Served all day

Served all day	
Bacon & Egg Burger or Bacon & Egg Wrap 2434KJ	12.9
Fried Egg, Bacon, Cheese & Tomato Relish. Served on Soft Brioche Bun or Wrap	
Add Hash Brown	3
Add Avocado Add Grilled Haloumi Cheese	3 5 5
Eggs on Toast 2064 KJ	13.9
Choice of Sourdough (White/Wholemeal/Multigrain) or White Cottage & Eggs (Poached, Fried or Scrambled) with Roasted Tomato	
Gluten-free bread	3
Toastie KJ Ham & Cheese on White Sourdough	10
EXTRAS	
Eggs (2), Mushrooms, Sauteed Spinach, Bacon (2), Grilled Haloumi (2), Avocado Chicken, Frankie Cheesy Sausage	5
Smoked Salmon	6
Change to Gluten-free Bread (1 slice) &1	.5
<b>Twisted Avo</b> (V) 3080 KJ Avocado, Greens, Apple, Cherry Tomato, Fetta Cheese, Poached Egg, Mixed Nuts and Seeds & Beetroot Hummus on Sourdough	19.9
Fritters Bowl (V) (GF) 3780 KJ Homemade Sweetcorn Fritters, Haloumi Cheese, Capsicum Relish, Kale, Lentil with Soft Poached Egg	19.9
Acai Bowl (V) (GF) (DF) 2838 KJ Acai Berries, Banana & Coconut Water topped Banana, Seasonal Fruits, Home-made Granola with Chia Seeds and Coconut Flakes in a Coconut Bowl	19.9
Croissant French Toast (V) 4197 KJ With Caramelised Apple, Passionfruit Curd, Berry Compote, Maple Syrup, Mascarpone Cheese and Biscoff Crumb	20.9
Smoked Salmon Bruschetta 3543 KJ With Rocket, Cheese, Tomato, Spanish Onion, Smoked Salmon and Creamy Chilli Aioli on Croissant	22.9
Eggs Benedict on Brioche Bun Choice of:	
1. Bacon or Ham with Mushroom & Spinach 4720 KJ	20.9
<b>2. Mushroom with Avocado</b> & Spinach 4622 KJ	20.9
<b>3. Smoked Salmon with Avocado</b> & Spinach 4012 KJ	22.9
The Shed Brekky 5907 KJ Your Choice of Eggs and Sourdough with Bacon, Frankie Cheesy Sausage, Roasted Tomato, Sauteed Spinach & Mushrooms	23.9
Add Hash Brown	3

Add Avocado

# LUNCH

From 11am

The Shed Caesar Salad 2214 KJ Cos Lettuce, Crispy Maple Bacon, Caesar Parmesan Fondue, Panko Crumbled Poached Egg & Parmigiano-Reggiano	17.9
Add Grilled Chicken	6
Add Avocado	5
Poached Chicken Salad 3455 KJ With Greens, Berry Compote, Apple & Seeds and Home-made Granola	17.9
Chicken Open Melts 3988 KJ With Basil Pesto Aioli, Semi-dried Tomato, Baby Spinach & Cheese on Sourdough	16.5
Add Side Fries or Salad	5.5
Chicken Schnitzel Wrap 4184 KJ With Home-made Schnitzel, Cheese, Greens, Coleslaw, Chilli Aioili	16.5
Add Side Fries or Salad	5.5
<b>Home-made Chicken Schnitzel</b> 5103 KJ Served with Fries and Salad	21.9
Add Gravy Sauce or Creamy Mushroom Sauce	2
<b>Beer Battered Barramundi</b> 5752 KJ Served with Fries, Fresh Salad & Home-made Tartare	21.9
Slow Cooked Steak Sandwich 6649 KJ Slow cooked Smokey Steak, Caramelised Onions, Swiss Cheese, Rocket, Honey Mustard Mayo on Sourdough served with Fries	23.9

# SHED BURGERS

All served with Fries on a Brioche Bun

Wagyu Beef 6540 KJ	22.9
Pickles, Cheese, Lettuce, Tomato Relish,	
Spanish Onion & Aioli	
Grilled Chicken 5829 KJ	21.9
With Bacon, Lettuce, Spanish Onion,	
Cheese & Ranch Sauce	
Falafel 4652 KJ	20.9
Falafel Pattie, Lettuce, Beetroot &	
Garlic Tzatziki	
Upgrade from Fries to Sweet Potato	+2
Gravy Sauce / Mushroom Sauce	+2
Garlic Aioli / Chilli Aioli / Tomato Relish	+1
Hollandaise Sauce	+2

Fries 4444 KJ	9.9
Sweet Potato Fries 4335 KJ	11.9

# COLD DRINKS

<b>Purezza Sparking Water</b> On tap	5
Milkshake Chocolate, Strawberry, Banana, Vanilla Caramel, Nutella	8
Iced Long Black	6.5
Iced Latte	7.5
Iced Chai	8
Iced Coffee	8
Iced Chocolate	8
Iced Dirty Chai	8.5
Iced Mocha	8.5
Iced Matcha	8.5

# **SMOOTHIES**

<b>Breakfast Buzz</b> 2689 KJ Fresh Banana, Home-Made Granola, Ice Cream, Milk, Ice & Honey	10
<b>Pea-Nut-Ella</b> 3519 KJ Peanut Butter, Nutella, Milk, Ice Cream & Ice	10
Mixed Berry 1723 KJ Mixed Berries, Honey, Milk & Ice Cream	10
Mango 1808 KJ Mango, Milk, Honey & Ice Cream	10
Acai & Banana 1159 KJ Acai Berries, Banana & Coconut Water	12

# COLD PRESSED FRESH JUICE

<b>The Shed</b> 862 KJ Watermelon, Pineapple, Orange & Apple	10
<b>Screwdriver</b> 790 KJ Orange, Pineapple, Lemon & Ginger	10
Cleanse Your Soul 843 KJ Apple, Cucumber, Pear, Pineapple, Lemon & Ginger	10
<b>Sunrise</b> 696 KJ Watermelon, Pineapple, Lime & Strawberry	10
<b>Design Your Own</b> Orange, Apple, Watermelon, Pineapple, Lemon, Ginger, Cucumber, Pear, Lime	10